CC FINANCING STATEMENT						
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)						
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
T (Maine and Madress)						
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC						
PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226						
		THE	ABOVE SPACE	S FOR FILING OFFICE U	ISE ONLY	
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b)		or abbreviate an	y part of the Debtor	's name); if any part of the I	ndividual Debtor's	
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here	and provide the Individual Debtor informa	tion in item 10 of	the Financing State	ement Addendum (Form UC	C1Ad)	
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		LADDITIONA	L NIA MEZCY/INIITIA LZCY	SUFFIX	
BROWN	KELLIE		ADDITIONA	ADDITIONAL NAME(\$)/INITIAL(\$)		
AILING ADDRESS 9 BLUE HERON CR	CITY BIRMINGHAM		STATE AL	POSTAL CODE 35242	COUNTRY	
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME AILING ADDRESS	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
DECLIDED DADTMO NAME (
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE	SSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide of	lly <u>one</u> Secured i	Party name (3a or 3	(b)		
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS 00 6 th AVE N	CITY BIRMINGHAM		STATE A L	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY	
COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following coll	ateral:					
AC Gas,A/C with Gas Furnace,AC and Evaporater	Coil,GSXN404810 / CAPT496	C4,2306293	8874 / 2306121	037,Goodman		
300.00						
book only if applicable and shock only one boy. Colleteral is D b	old in a Trust (see LICC) Ad item 17 and	(netructions)	boing administa	rad by a Dagadant's Parson	al Pancacantativa	
b. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instru Sa. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:			tructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:			
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Trans	action A Debtor is a Transmitting U	tility	Agricultural	Lien Non-UCC Filing		
LTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): 🔲 Lessee/Lesson	Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buyer	☐ Bailee/Bai	lor Licensee/Licen	sor	
OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 300.00	Shelby County					
		FRNATIONAL	ASSOCIATION	OF COMMERCIAL ADI	MINISTRATORS(IA	

UC	FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU	M					
FOLL	OW INSTRUCTIONS						
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing State	ement; if line 1b was left b	olank				
bed	ause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME OR BROWN							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME KELLIE						
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY			
	BTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor na			2b of the Financing	Statement (Form UCC1	1) (use exact, full name;	
	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	the mailing address in lin	ie 10c				
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX	
10c. M Al	LING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE 35242	COUNTRY	
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSI	GNOR SECURED	PARTY'S NAME:	Provide only <u>one</u> r	name (11a or 11b)		
11	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				`		
OR							
11	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA ME	FIRST PERSONAL NA	AME	ADDITIO	DNAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	
11c. M Al	LING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
12. AD	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):						
13. 🛚	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) is REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		ANCING STATEMENT rers timber to be cut		s-extracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing	Į
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):		Source of	16. Description of real estate: Source of Title: instrument#: 20061212000603720 ; Parcel Number: 09 2 04 0 003 015.000 ; Legal: See Attached Deed; Owners: KELLIE BROWN, T RYAN BROWN				
17 MIS	SCELLANEOUS:						
	·						

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

20061212000603720 1/3 \$35.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/12/2006 02:40:35PM FILED/CERT

Shelby County, AL 12/12/2006 State of Alabama

Deed Tax: \$18.50

WPC & ASSOCIATES LLC
! PERIMETER PARK SOUTH
SUITE 45! NORTH
BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35243
PH 205 870 04!! FAX 205 870 03!!

FRS File No.: 486510

Customer File No.: 503921

WARRANTY DEED

THE STATE OF A	labama	7
COUNTY OF 5he		j
		-

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That in consideration of three hundred sixty five thousand (365,000.00)

DOLLARS and other valuable considerations to the undersigned GRANTOR, in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Randolph L. Dial and Karen R. Dial, husband and wife, (herein referred to as GRANTOR), does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY unto

T. Ryan Brown and Kellie Brown, husband and wife

\$292,000.00*AS WAS BAND IN CONSIDERATION OF A MORTGAGE LOAN.

* AND ALSO \$54,750.00 (herein referred to as GRANTEE); hel heirs and assigns,

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

See Exhibit A

This conveyance is made subject to any and all easements, restrictions and rights-of-way which appear of record and affect the above-described property.

For ad valorem tax appraisal purposes only, the address of the property is 2049 Blue Heron Circle, Birmingham, AL 35242, which is the address of the Grantees.

TO HAVE AND HOLD the tract or parcel of land above described, together with improvements and appurtenances thereunto pertaining, unto the said GRANTEE, heirs and assigns, forever.

their

AND GRANTOR does covenant with the said GRANTEE, heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of the aforementioned premises; that GRANTOR is free from all

encumbrances, except as hereinabove provided; that GRANTOR has a good right to sell and convey the same to the said GRANTEE, heirs and assigns, and that GRANTOR will warrant and defend the premises to the said GRANTEEtheirheirs and assigns, forever, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons except as hereinabove provided. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTOR has caused this instrument to be executed on this 22nd day of May , 2006. (Seal) Randolph L. Dia Karen R. Dial THE STATE OF Alabana COUNTY OF Shelby I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Randolph married L. Dial (fill in marital status) whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, Recuted the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. GIVEN under my hand and seal this the 22nd day of Man Zex (Seal) Notary Public My Commission Expires January 23, 2009 My Commission Expires THE STATE OF ___ COUNTY OF Shelby I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Karen R. Married Dial (fill in marital status) whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, $\frac{5 k_{e}}{2}$ executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. GIVEN under my hand and seal this the 22md day of Mou 2000 (Seal) Notary Public My Commission Expires January 26, 2000

This document prepared by: Kay Long, Title Specialist, 136 Longwater Drive, Norwell, MA 02061

My Commission Expires

20061212000603720 2/3 \$35.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/12/2006 02:40:35PM FILED/CERT 20240219000042840 02/19/2024 03:38:46 PM UCC1 5/5

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 234, according to the Survey of Highland Lakes, 2nd Sector, an Eddleman Community, as recorded in Map Book 20, page 150 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Together with nonexclusive easement to use the private roadways, common area all as more particularly described in the Declaration of Easements and Master Protective Covenants for Highland Lakes, a Residential Subdivision recorded as Instrument 1994-07111 and amended in Instrument 1996/17543 and further amended in Instrument 1999/31095, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama and the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Highland Lakes, a Residential Subdivision, 2nd Sector, recorded as Instrument 1996-10928 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama (which, together with all amendments thereto, is hereinafter collectively referred to as, the "Declaration").



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
02/19/2024 03:38:46 PM
\$53.70 JOANN
20240219000042840

alli 5. Buyl

20061212000603720 3/3 \$35.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/12/2006 02:40:35PM FILED/CERT